BOBBIN WINDER

REZ

._29_



REE

BOBBIN WINDER

BRES | EH
No | PARTS Nol QTY mé DESCRIPTION
1 60571 1 | R&EFLN— BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
2 [ B062400 | 1 | H&Z=L/A—1EDHRL SCREW M4X0. 7 L=8.0
3 | B026040 1 | H&EZFLA—1EHR LT v v — | WASHER
4 140126 1 | Fp&Eg BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
5 |40125C 1 | &Sl (#1) BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING COMP.
6 | 40125 1 | REEH BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING
7 140131 2 | REERRTY T BALL BEARING
g 140124 1 | R%&ZFH BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL
9 1B012400 | 2 | H&EEIEHAL SET SCREW M4X0. 7 1L=6.0
10 | 40129 1 | R&EETLE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL RING
11 ] 40127 1 | R Zhms BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING SHAFT
12 | BS25413 1 | &= L/\—8 ($8) BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING BRACKET
13 | 40128 1 | REZNRS BOBBIN WINDER SPRING
14 | B025080 | 1 |AR&E=HET v v— WASHER
15 | B048060 | 1 | &=t O RETAINING RING
16 | BS23651 1 | R&EEmH#LOHAL SET SCREW M6X1 L=6.0
17 | 40137 1 | REERELAR SPRING
18 | 27179 1 | £&EZERA v/ i—HLE BOBBIN WINDER STOPPER M5X0.8 L=30.0
19 1 4135 1 | RE&EEXA byn—Fvy bk NUT
20 | BS51262 | 1 |IFC2 Y KIH#k BOBBIN WINDER DUST GUARD
21 |BS25478 | 1 | H#UIY AR KNIFE
22 | B062680 | 1 | &HREIYAXiEHAL SCREW 11/64X10 L=6.0
23 | 35994 1 | RTYARE PIN
24 | BS38736 | 1 | R&EZFHT (H) BOBBIN WINDER TENSION COMP.
25| BS38738 | 1 | RE&E=RTHE BOBBIN WINDER TENSION STUD
26 | BS38737 I | REZHATFLRER BOBBIN WINDER TEMSION THREAD GUIDE
27 | B145446 2 | f&ERFTFD BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC
28 | 10693 1 | SBE=HFAAR BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING
29 | B108265 | 1 | R&HBZ=HFF v F THUMB NUT
30 | 37229 1 | R&EZFHFIEDHPRL SET SCREW M4X0. 7 L=5.0
31 | 40138 1 | &FZ2H99vaydh RUBBER
32 | 28206 1 O—Lw kX bkysi— THUMB NUT WASHER

...30_




NIy EIR

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC)

__.31_._



Ny TRy Bk
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC)

HaEs | 8%
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
T | 40573C RV ErVEYPDPEEEY BACK TACK CYLINDER COMPLETE
2 | 40573 AP E Y ES AN BACK TACK CYLINDER
3 |60123-02| 1 |BE#HFAFL—F JOINT
4 |60123-03| 1 |H+1 LY SILENCER
5 | 28024 4 |7 HFIEHRE SCREW M5X0.8 L=45.0
6 | 90625 4 |ZTF7YyoFEHR LTy v— WASHER
7 | 40572 1 | EHEry Tk BACK TACK CYLINDER CONNECTING BAR
8 | 4135, 1 |EE v 7RSSV R M NUT M5X0..8 .
9 130804 1 | E& v T RSy - M6 NUT M6X1.0
10 | 40571 1 | EETovy BACK TACK CYLINDER CRANK CONNECTION
11 | 34410 1 |2y o aEREE Y PIN
12 | 4839 2 |y AEEE b (ERS--d4) | RETAINING RING (¢ 4)
13 | 34412 1 | aEERESE BACK TACK CYLINDER CRANK
14 | 10754 1|y oaEERESEHRL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
15BS07375 | 1 |/Swo Ln—rFYoy FEED REVERSE LEVER BACK TACK SPRING
16 | B140063 | 1 |/Nw& LAN—R T4 A bwsi— | FEED REVERSE LEVER BACK TACK SPRING STOPPER
17 [B140063 | 1 | /8w L/A—Z bk wii— STOPPER PIN
18 [B153132 | 1 | RNy HLN—RA byR—Fa—7 STOPPER PIN TUBE

.—3 2_




AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC)

BHERZLITRER

_33__



BEH A EFEE
AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC)

BRES| A

No | PARTS No| QTY AE DESCRIPTION
1| 40554 1 |BgHAEFI 7S FOOT LIFTER CYLINDER

2 | 40552 1 | Fyradayd PUSH BLOCK

3 | 35498 2 |REBFL a3 —FI LA JOINT (ELBOW), (SHORT)

4 160123-03 1 |[H1L>Y SILENCER

5 | 40555 1 |BEE#FOLTTILR JOINT (ELBOW), (LONG)

6 | 40553 1287340y b FOOT LIFTER CYLINDER BRACKET
7 | 28031 4 | T7)FEHRL SCREW M6X1.0 L=14.0

8 | 10599 4 VT EF TSR LTS e — WASHER .

9 | 30066 2 | U HETZry biEHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0

10 | 10599 2 |2UHETZry bikHR LD v v — | WASHER

_34_



2A4vF . a—FE%
SWITCH, CABLE

16

QL—_m/’ ob)

_35_




24 vF. a— KFE&
SWITCH, CABLE

BEES|AY
No | PARTS No| QTY an DESCRIPTION
8 | 30022 4 (=T T UN) CABLE COVER (SMALL)
9 | 8040 4 | 7—=TN9 5T kHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
10 | 30025 4 | 7—=TNoZF0h) kHR LD v v— | HASHER
11139293 1 | REVRALYF PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
13 [ 36431 1 | R4 vFTS5v bk PUSH BUTTON SWITCH BRACKET
14112418 2 | RAUF T2y Fikhial SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0
15| 16287 2 |AAvFI737y bkbRal oy v — WASHER
16 | 36442 1 | AL 9Fhi+ SWITCH COVER
17 | 39295 2 [axryBEY PIN CONTACT
18 | 39296 2 [axo28E hN— PIN CONTACT COVER
19 40579-01| 1 | X4 Y F7—F CABLE (2 LINES)
20 | 60543 2 |ax78EY PIN CONTACT
21 | 60466 1 | ax23215P CONNECTOR (15P)
22 | 60479 1 | ax28h/3—15P CONNECTOR COVER (15P)

_36_




ZER&
AIR PRESSER MECHANISM

._,37._.




ZERR
AIR PRESSER MECHANISM

MmES | B
No [ PARTS Nof QTY LRE DESCRIPTION
130727 I [Lb¥xal—2% REGULATOR
2 130733 1 | EAHE PRESSURE GAUGE
3 | 70566 1 |BEE#EFIALL—F (¢6) JOINT
4 | 30744 1 |=vFi NIPPLE
5 130728 1 | b2 b—3TFF59F REGULATOR BRACKET
6 | 30729 2 | 754y bikHRall SCREW M6X1.0 L=12.0
7 130730 2 | T4y ik LI vy I NUT M6X1.0
8 | 28578 2 | 757y PR LA TY T T v ip— SPRING WASHER
9 | 10599 2 | ISy bR Ty v — WASHER
10 | 40558 1 |2L%>Fa—7T (¢6-800mm) URETHANE TUBE (¢ 6-800mm)
11 | 30720C 1 | Bt (2:8) # SOLENOID VALVE COMPLETE (2 STATIONS)
12 | 70567 | | BEERFIILA(HE) JOINT (ELBOW)
13 130720-02| 2 [H+A LY SILENCER
14 130720-03| 1 | TS5 5C1 UN\wyo B vY) PLUG C1 (BACK TACK)
1513072003 1 | 75 4Cl1 (HEWZ L) PLUG C1 (FOOT LIFETR)
16 | 39374 1 EWMFEIL—FC2(NY TR YY) JOINT C2 (BACK TACK)
17 139374 | |RE#FX FL—F2(BE8RZ L) JOINT G2 (FOOT LIFTER)
18 1 40557-01( 1 | #—TIL (I\y o2 v7) CABLE (BACK TACK)
191 30186 2 19D aE PIN CONTACT
20 | 40057-01( 1 |4 —T)L (HEHZ L) CABLE (FOOT LIFTER)
21 | 30186 1 A2 FE> PIN GONTACT
22 | 30185 1 |27 4%6P CONNECTOR 6P
23 | 40559 1 | 9L22Fa—T(¢4-700m, /32 % %) | URETHANE TUBE (¢ 4-700m, BACK TACK)
24 | 40561 1 | 2LBFa—T(p4-900m, HENHRZ L(F) | URETHANE TUBE (¢ 4-900m, FOOT LIFTER)
25 [ 8130 4 | BHEFMA®LC WOOD SCREW
26 | 30750 2 | LA Fa—TRERNVE URETHANE TUBE TIE
27 | 30750 1 | 7r—JILEEERNVF CABLE TIE
28 | 30151 1 [3axo2Hh/— 6P CONNECTOR COVER (6P)

4.38_




TEm(1)
ACCESSORIES (1)

1M

15 14 13 12 25 11 29 <&

=0
-




FTlEam (1)
ACCESSORIES (1)

HEHES| BH
No | PARTS No| QTY AE DESCRIPTION
T | 8132-A R E T ACCESSORTES PACK
5 | NO124 6 | & DPXI7T #24 NEEDLE DPX17  #24
6 | 15041 6 | RE> BOBBIN
7 | 8121 1 ESA41— (P SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
8 |8120 1 KSA13— (dh) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
9 | 8118 1 ESA1—  (K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
10 | 19473 1 | +FKSA4/3— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
1110747 1 | RALYF (/16 £ 2F) WRENCH ( 1/16” ) -
12119457-A | 1 | RALYF (2.5 1)) WRENCH ( 2.5 mm )
13 | 19458 1 | RALYF (3 =) WRENCH ( 3 mm )
14 | 19459 1 | RALYF 4 21)) WRENCH (4m )
15 | 19460 1 | KAaALYF (B =) WRENCH (5 m
16 | 19462 1 | AHRLZF 10X11 DOUBLE HEAD W ENCH 10X11
17 | 8125 1| #HmEL 0ILER
18111193 1 | 0IL
21| 8124 1 T UhN— MACHINE COVER
22 | 10947 1 | 3 TEY + THREAD UNWINDER COMP.
23 | 34795 2 | a—F+—%1F (A) RUBBER CUSHION (A)
24 | 36416 2 | a—+—%1F (B) RUBBER CUSHION (B)
25 | 19456 1 | ARALYF 2 21)) WRENCH ( 2 mm )
26 | 36415 1| @z DRIP PAN
27 | B081007 1 |t oy 0-RING
28 | B140518 1| e DRAIN SCREW
29 | 20171 1 | T4k RUBBER CAP
48 | 11169 2 | 3YvELY (HXELD) MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
49 | 11170 4 | 32vEVY (AXELD) kHRLE SCREW 6.75X24 L=7.5
50 | 11171 2 | 3ovEVURIT MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
51 | 6052 4 | 2UEVCRIFEHRL WOOD SCREW
52 | 40397 1 | EEHRE (8 HEAD REST (SHORT)
53 | 40142 1 | TRy 2R L2F 10X150 T BOX WRENCH 10X150
54 111196 1 Evtwyk TWEEZERS

_40_




fiEm(2)
ACCESSORIES (2)

._.41 =




FlEgm (2)
ACCESSORIES (2)

DRES| AN
No | PARTS No| QTY &R DESCRIPTION
T{40303 [ 1 [~ FA—F () BELT GUARD COFP.
2 [40303-01| 1 [ R EAH—F (A) BELT GUARD (A)
3 4030302 1 |RAFAH—F (B) BELT GUARD (B)
4 140303-03] 1 | NI bkH—F (C) BELT GUARD (C)
5 | 37288 2 | NILEA—F (B) BERL SCREW M4X0. 7 L=5.0
6 | 37288 2 | NILEA—F (C) 1EHR L SCREW M4X0. 7 L=5.0
7 112294-06 1 [~JL+AH—F (D) BELT GUARD (D)
8 | 15081, 2 | NILRA—F (D) AL WOOD SCREW
9 [11142 | 2 | RLFA—F (D) RRLT v vr— WASHER
1011830 | 1 |ALEA—F (D) Yyw3hl THUMB_SCREW
11 | 17529 | | RS A SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT
12 | 37102 2 | RHEBFEXAHEREET v b NUT M6X1
13 131613 1 | BHEZEaI—FIS5T CABLE CLAMP
14 | 34629 1 |a—FI50 TR LERLMT—F (C) ket C | SCREW M4X0. 7 L=8.0
1528138 2 | NILEA—F (A) kBl SCREW MBXT L=10.0
1610509 | 2 | R FA—E (A) EHALTYv— WASHER
17128138 2 [N EA—F (B) kHRL SCREW MEX1 L=10.0
18 | 10599 2 [ NIWEA—F (B) kR LTy vr— WASHER
1940584 | T |~ RH—F CRHD) BELT GUARD COMP.

_42_




90-LE60} 816v1 GLGYL LEST I 0LG¥! LLSY1 LGSP1 ¢6101 26201 ¢l00! 61 JV/€
90-LE60! 8LGYI GlSPI 0esvl 016¥1 0LS¥1 006Gt 1 16101 16201 LLoOL 661 .8/G
y0-LEGOL glGyl 174%14" 6¢GY1 0LSY1 69GY 1 6¥G¥1 68101 68201 60001 Lel Je/ L
¢0-L€601 L1GYI 14534 8¢Syl 60S¥ 1 89G¥1 8¥G¥ 1 L8101 L8201 L0001 §'6 .8/€
¢0-LE601 LISY1 €ISy 1 LESP1 60GF 1L LOGY | 1474 4" 98101 98201 90001 6L L91/8
10-LE601 LIGY L elLavl ErAH 4! 6061 9961 9pravl G810l G8¢01 60001 9 WY/
10-LE601 [A%AA e1Gv1 vECPL 60611 vLGYL vGGYl ¥slol 8201 0001 9'g LCE/L
10-LEGOL [ANAAS €LG¥l GsP1 60GY 1 GoS¥1 GPavl £8101 £8201 €0001 8Y L9/
10-L£601 [ANAA! 454" 1144512" 60511 P9Sv1 124% 4! el PLEOL vL001 14 AYA
10-LE6OL A4 . [45%14" £48¥1 806¥1 £95¥1 EvSvl ¢8101 28201 20001 ¢t L8/1
it yout
(HV34)/(LNOY4) | (dV3IH)/(LNOYH) | (HVY3IH)/(LNOY4) 1004 1004
d3A0D 3Sve d43IA00-8NS 1H40ddNns d3SS3™d | 43SS3Hd dWV1D
advno Y3ONIH 34I1S d38 J1V1d LVOYHL | 31Vv1d LIVOYHL | 31V1d 1VOdHL |D00d d334 |31V1d IVOdHL | ONILAIT |DNILVHEIA| 3TA33N 3ZIS 30NV
(#)
(LE)—yrtf () (%)
A——Hrc WE S F T (he) XS 44T () 5 =80T BE iz Yy ok ¥4 iz
o
g =14
‘ 0 © \ m

1418-1-198¢-NMd1

S1dVvd 39NVvO 40 F18v.l

EC—L

_43_



SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture, 273-0018, Japan
TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp

http://www.seiko—sewing.co,jp./

Parts No. PB57630(0107)



